National Association of Benefits and Insurance Professionals





2024 Annual Partnership Prospectus Mission Statement:

> Through education and advocacy, NABIP-CT is committed to the professional development of its members to meet the health and welfare insurance needs of their clients.

Securing your 2024 partnership now will make sure you have exposure as a Annual Partner ALL year long!

NABIP-CT Needs Your Support

The Connecticut Benefit Brokers and the Connecticut Chapter of the National Association of Health Underwriters merged into one organization on July 1, 2011. As of January 1, 2023, the national association changed it's name to National Association of Benefits and Insurance Professionals and CT AHU will now be known as NABIP-CT.

NABIP-CT plays an important role as the link between the agent community and the Connecticut General Assembly.

In addition to lobbying on health care issues, NABIP-CT actively meets with insurers, state and federal legislators and our State's Exchange to further our mission. NABIP-CT also provides continuing education seminars that are directly industry related.

With the support of our local partners and with the support of NABIP, we are now positioned to work to improve each member's ability to meet the health and welfare insurance needs of the people of Connecticut. The 2024 Partnership year runs from January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024. This is your opportunity to be **SEEN and HEARD** in the Connecticut Broker Community.

Annual Partners receive recognition ALL year long with the following benefits:

- Company Name and Logo on NABIP-CT Website
- Recognition as an annual partner at all regular NABIP-CT Events (in-person and virtual) as well as recognition as a sponsor for ALL Fun & Frivolity with a Cause events, including the Annual Bowling for Boobies Tournament
- Logo displayed on signage during ALL NABIP-CT Events
- One Exhibitor Table at the Benefits & Medicare Summit
- Full Page Ad in the Benefits & Medicare Summit Program Booklet
- Any public/broker related events that Annual Partners host can be listed on the NABIP-CT Website events page for additional promotion

Become a Partner Today! Annual Partnership - \$5,000

Register & Pay Via Credit Card Online At:

https://members.nabip-ct.org/merchandise

An account will need to be created if you do not already have one.

Partnership Company:
Contact Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Vebsite:

If paying via check, please send completed form and check payable to <u>CT Benefit Brokers</u> to: NABIP-CT PO Box 30

Bloomfield, CT 06002

Questions? Email the NABIP-CT Executive Office at info@nabip-ct.org